

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.8

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.5680/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-08-2018 in RSA No.5436/2016 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

JYOTI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DALBIR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.; IA No.23519/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT; IA No.27176/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.; IA No.23522/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES; and, IA No.27174/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 11-03-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. V. Saravana Raja, AOR
Mr. P. Veerappan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable in four weeks.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

Mr. Sunny Choudhary, learned counsel appears and accepts notice for respondent no.1 on caveat. No notice be served on respondent no.1. However, other respondents shall be served.

Until further orders, *status quo* as on date shall be maintained by the parties.

List the matter on 22.04.2019.

In the meantime, respondent no.1 is at liberty to file affidavit in reply.

(MUKESH NASA)
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)
BRANCH OFFICER